CITY OF HARTFORD COUNTY OF VAN BUREN STATE OF MICHIGAN RESOLUTION 2025 – 020



RESOLUTION TO APPROVE PFAS WATER MAIN EXTENSION PROJECT AMENDMENT #4

At a Regular meeting of the City of Hartford Commission at 19 West Main Street called to order by Mayor Richard A. Hall on March 24, 2025 at 5:30pm. The following resolution was offered: Moved by Commissioner and supported by Commissioner . WHEREAS, Wightman has proposed a contract amendment to EGLE for a time extension because the CSX Flagging coordination contributed to delays in the bore and jack beneath the railroad; and WHEREAS, the flagging was rescheduled multiple times and finally completed on October 28th—30th, 2024; and WHEREAS, the extension allows for the bore and jack to be completed along with the related water main testing and restoration work; and WHEREAS, the contract extension is from August 30, 2024 to November 15, 2024. The contract decreased by \$269,826; and NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED; the City Commission approves contract amendment #4 for the PFAS 56TH Avenue, Pinery Road, and 60th Street Water Main Extension project and authorizes the City Manager to execute the contract amendment. YEAS: Commissioners NAYS: ABSENT: RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED DATE: RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, City Clerk I RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, Clerk for the City of Hartford, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution duly adopted by the City Commission of the City of Hartford during a meeting held on March 24, 2025 Date RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, City Clerk

City of Hartford 19 West Main Street, Hartford MI 49057